7 SEMAPHORAE

May 2017

LONG
aoF THE
NATIONAL RAILWAY HISTORICAL

THE PUBLICATION OF THE
ISLAND -SUNRISE TRAIL CHAPTER

SOCIETY

The next meetingFoifddy,STMaw | l®ttphe -
the Christ Episcopal Church, $Sou
Street, Babyl on, New Yor |
THI S MONTH:
The Two Foot Gauge Railroads in th
The railway history of the Pine Treel St
it were served by common carrier Thii|d ra
presentation visits all six(!) of tlhes
property and then coverage oFfFiwbat Cegan
more than eighty yeadrndtddmtadlre ati hess Mwuagta |l o
of the surviving equipment is portrayed
wor king at the vainisolkr® wauPeums E pregent
and gives the viewer al wmoofdd steenrsje o0
I N THI S | SSUE:
Page 2 LI'ST Order Form
Page 3 LI'ST Happenings
Page 4 LI RR News
Page 5 LI'RR Model er
Page 6 & 7 Stack Talk
Page 8 & 9 Last Run of the Circup T
For regular updates and other ifmpo
vVisit the Chapter websitel at
LI SNIRHS. or g
The Chapter mailing addr es|s i
LI 8 NRHS
P O Box 507
Babyl on, New-0Y500r7k 11702



SEMAPHORE

T

2

S
S

f
Shipping f

NY State R
******NYR

Shipping

he following price |ist I L |
017 LI RR Calendar @$5 each Totail__
The LI RRLEL®5 My HBsh .@$BBMeach Totali__
From a Nickel to a T®@k#&885bgadAh Spaamber

St&o rotfl iLnle bRYR LI ST @$27 each Total,_ _ _
teel Road Nostalgia,@$62.eachh§0Narit_ng
t eel Road Nostalgia,@!BGIZ.EatheTblbatingg
Jamaica Station by D@veélBoeachofMot al _ _
Sunnyside Y-DrdMdell s@&1i 8 Babdg?e*otali___
'"™WhRRvai7Sary 60 page @$Golkach Total_i___
LI RR Stations by Dav@$|1/|6re'asbnTotaIi___
LI'RR Port Jefferson ®B®faBchabih Dot Mbrri
The Long |Island Rail @Rd48deach ifotari_yg
The Long I sland Rail @Rd8death Eotari_\_/g
The Long |sland Rail @QRb& deadm Twotl @ln_ V
The Long I sland Rail @Rd8death Eotari_\_/g
The LIRR, 201%o0l or P®%dB &£86R Total __ _
The Cast I ron Eagl es @68 @aathﬁ:Eatr_igl__
The LI RR Part Seven @$5U. eSenfdTbedl,
The Rockaway TroIIey@$§30Vea8hyﬂ'otadi___
Victorian Stations of@$t3lDe elalcRR Thoy aFR:o___
or 1 of the books or calendar, $3.?I}0.
or extra books, please call or e maiil
esident s, pl ease add 8. 625% tax to ithe
ESI DENTS, THE COST OF THE CALENDAR:IS

B P s A3 S R A B A LR LR R R R R A e

I
L A 0 L AT N R MO R N AT A A R AR
The Long I sland Sunrise Trail Chapter of -ﬂmd?f”\[
501c3 Educational Organi zation. The Chapter [was
The SEMAPHORE is the official publication o t
necessarily express the attitude of the Chapter
and membership i-NBHSriBO® Box 5QT7T STBabyl5®drw, Nefw Y
Stephen F. Quigley, President Steven R. To|lrbo




May 2017 Page 3

I
LIST Happenings by Steve Quigley
S SPONSORI NG A TOUR OF PSCC WHI CH

OUR CHAPTER

I
CONTROL AND THE HISGH ubldME,'"JOmee hB®e an appoi nt me
which will take approxi mately2 hours and after
Line. The PSCC TbhuAMwbEHARBém@mmt SBbati on. I owi || I
when | receive your reservation.
The cost of these 2 tours wildl be $20 and it w
foll owing items.
1] A check for $20 payable to L I S T.
2] A col or doplyi coefnsyeo.ur[ Rlerguierred by the MTA f or
3] YOU MUST | NCLUDE YOUR NAME, ADDRESS, TEL
ADDRESS ON A PIECE OF PAPER WHEN YOU SEND I N YOU
Participants wil/| be required to sign an I ndemni

Photography is NOT all owed in the PSCC building!

The guided tour of the High Line wild.l start at
which is approximately 1.5 mil e'SAvieonnuge. &afhder &Stlit g h
Gansevoort Street. The High Line tour wil/ t ake
wal king shoes or sneakers.

The tours are |l imited to 20 Chapter member s ONI
meeting, only by mail. It wi || be first come, f

you check and required document to the Chapters
THE DEADLI NE °[ S NOUMKCEPTI| ONS!

The N Y Transit Museum has Mmesewuexhomi 6f obhhehil
1955, a 17 year ol d Sid Kapl amm wihtireds sAevde ntuhee Ed ies
it | aunched a 60 year photography careemandiirsg ic
The exhibit i's on view from March 24 through Ju
Gall ery Annex and store | ocated in Grand Centr al
We are | ooking for photos of the LIRR from any e
mai | , pl ease make sure they are crisp and clear.
also and they may not be as clear as the photos
given appropriate credit

WE ARE WORKI NG ON THE PHOTOS FOR THE 2018 CALE|
TODAY!

you wish to write an a
print it [ sooner or

gl ey@optamdi mey. neel e
766. Please email yo

ticle for the Semaphor
P | NAL, -~ n:I add

o0 —+ —
wwnw o ™

[
-4

0 C

q
-4



mailto:csquigley@optonline.net

Page 4 SEMAPHORE

‘ Long Island Rail Road News by Steve Quigley |

THE ClI RCUS HAS COME TO TOWN! [ FOR THE LAST TI ME!

As most of you know, the Ringling Brothers Bar nu
ti me on May 21 at the Nassau Veterans Memori al (
will be f'ftoom M#yy 2li2ncl uded in the last run wil

on the -OHTrtdcerel Field Secondary Bilmue@tUndéam @hiygh
consists of 56 cars and is a total of 4,959 fee"
contained an article regarding the two units of
history.

Typically, when the circus train comed45AC WnNni b8
an additional protect | ocomoti ve-lbadI| wiwlilnga prrhats
to foll ow.

Now is the time to take pictures of THE LAST Ri
|l sland. A typical spot for many rai/l fans 1 s the
old station which is now a Garden City Fire Depa
WE ARE LOOKI NG FOR SOME PHOTOS OF THE LAST Ring
calendar as well as our web site. I f you wish t
printed in our 2018 LIRR calendar, please submit
You can be sure the people of the LIRR wildl tr
occasion and afford it the honor it deserves.

See the train schedule on pages 8 and 9 in this
read this, the train wil.l have already arrived
train when it leaves Ufiondale the night of the
This is a piece of LI RR and Ringling Bros. histo

A quartet
MP-15ac | oco
haul the 56

: ;r iy

Brothers Cils Y@ 0 =1 - ”7f  fémﬁ!ﬁiﬁm
east throug bl - e RSB O - gy

enroute t
Nassua Colii 1|
May 10, 2 (==




May 2017 Page s

THE LIRR MODELER by Mike Boland
Thi s Mont hds Feat ur e:
LIRR #2036 ONEIDA CLUB (EX -PRR WESTDALE) PART 8

Let get to the sides of this interesting car. E
arrangement . On Ohecald¢ dhhects side ollheocéopast
vesti bule on the | eft side of the car has to be

dodh reach the bottom of the window belt.

Remembarbui |l ding the car before it was rebuilt b

Use a pair of these windows supplied by New Engl
is the only thing that needs teylka dame o | 1 hins
single window at each end of the mpdetheéese aamwe d
windowéd | sé6rbst over the glass rather thanéyep] a
NERS even has these Gtey peea gveirn dtoowsi nisft ayldu t hem but

| eave them al one. Good move? Il think so.

The other side of t-diewronarn t{oinedal 3) det nd ndre car,
the right side of -wihredocvarh a st hteo obnee moaavied dt o t he
added to the | eft and right of paired windows, a
have a plated over or covered window at the extr
More about this | ater.

Now&itime to move onto the underbody and this re

6 | continue with working XK t

Until then, happy model i

ONEI DA CLUB |l aying upfa
Mont auk, NY in
Jul es P. Krzenski ph




Page 6 SEMAPHORE

-
Stack Talk by Neil Moran

CALIFORNIANEVADA CITYThe Nevada County Narrow Gauge Railroad Museum is dedicated to the preser
local transportation history and artifacts from tigange@sa. The museum recently voted to move ahead with
operational restoration of their NCNG engine No.

afveyear plan that wil/ see its sister engine Yol er
back to Nevada County. The Tahoe is a narrowodhtlygd @/as constructed in 1875 by the Baldwin Locomot
Works for the Carson & Tahoe Lumber & Fluming Company. The museum is located at Nevada City, Califo
a hearty thanks to the Nevada State Railroad Museum for helping them acgeeddtibariach

NORTH DAKOTAMINOT The Minot Rotary Club held a rededication to thank community partners for th
refurbishment of Soo Line steam locomotive No. 735 at Roosevelt Park Zoo. Initially, the locomotive was d
Z0o site sixty years earlier on R@9556. First of all the Soo Line steam locomotive No. 735 was built by Schel
in 1913. In railroad jargon, it is describéRas & Paci fi ¢ Typeo. The Minot

bringing the locomotive to Minot, with the Soo Line donating and delivering the locomotive. Initially, H.H. W
made an inquiry in 1955 to contact the Soo Line about contributing a steam locomotive to be put on public di
Soo Line President G. A. MacNamara replied that t

passenger locomotive of a larger one such as on used to haul the Mountaineer trains through Minot. The ¢
donate sufficient rail and ties for the installation of the train inside a fence and would loan enough rail fc
locomotive. All other expensed would have to be assumed by the community, including the cost of moving
to the exhibit site, construction of the foundation and fence. All at a cost of $1,000 to $1,200. Sevethl years
Dakota National Guard removed the asbestos from the locomotive. This past year the Minot Rotary Club, v
the Minot Park District and community partners, completed a major refurbishment of the locomotive and

result, if this work, steam locomotive No. 735 and tender are shiny and looking like new again.

WISCONSIN SPRINGFIELFormer Chicago & Northwestern steam locomotive No. 1385 & d6dlass R

constructed in 1907 by Alcobés Schenectady Works
passenger trains. The locomotive is currently in the midst of what will be nearly a five year $2 millioh restor
the work is being done by Steve Roudebush at his SPES Machine Shop in the town of Springfield near
locomotive owned by theQdittinent Railway Museum was a workhorse until 1956 for the C&NW. It was purc
the museum in 1961 for $2,600. It worked at the museum and eve hauled the Great Circus Train fron
Mi |l waukee and return in the 198006s. It was tak
$125,000 in boiler repairs. A closer inspection revealed the engine needed a complete restoration that is n
for through donations and grants. When Steve Roudebush and Bruce Grill agreed to help restore the 138!
their portion of the project would take about fourteen months. The initial plan was to repair the chassis and 1
their machine shop and ship the project somewhere else for it to receive the boiler, cab and firebox. Once
would return to Mid Continent Railway Museum in North freedom to serve as a major draw tourism attracti
nearly four years ago. The bulk of the work has stayed in the SPEC Machine Shop. Grill has retired by t
$2 million project may finally be in sight. If the schedule stays true the locomotive may be belching steal
passenger cars through the wooded rolling terrain of Sauk County by next summer. One of the bigge
expensive project for the locomotive is about to begin. Steel will be cut shortly at Continental Fabricatior
where the 30 foot long and 68 inch in diameter boiler will be built. Other steel from the company will be <
Tennessee Valley Railroad Museum in Chattanooga, Tennessee.




May 2017 Page 7

Stack Talk...continued by Neil Moran

That 6s where Gary Bensman who founded Diversifie
bend steel up to three quarters of an inch thick to createfibar2Df@6box that measures 9 feet long, 6 feet wi
and 7 feet high. When the firebox used to heat water ingbarkDtaf@r is completed it will be shipped to St. Lol
attached to the boiler and the sole works val uec
chassis. Over the last year, the 3000 front wheel trucks have been installed and the eccentric blades anc
used to drive the pistons and crosshead slides used to guide the pistons have all been refurbished. Bearir
installed and the cab has been delivered. Projects that will be undertaken in 2017 include refurbishing bre
pistons, rehabbing that 3,000 pound superheater header used to collect and transfer steam and refurbishing
holds sand used to improve traction. Roudebush expects the firebox and boiler to be delivered by June, wi
could be testing the locomotive in his shop this summer. When completed the 1385 will become the only op
locomotive in the country and one of only eight that have been preserved.

WEST VIRGINIACASS Join the Durbin & Greenbriar Valley Railroad for a series of authentic photo events
2017 at the Cass Central Railroad. The inaugural photo charter series will feature the first ever private ph
the former Chesapeake & Ohio line connecting Cass with Durbin. The plan is to create scenario that transp
1952. The mower Limber Company is still operating and C&O permits Mower crews track time on th
Greenbriar Subdivision. We will perform switching moves much like many have occurred during this era w
matched as closely as possible to the times. To accomplish this cars and locomotives will be staged at val
to recreate fa day in the |ifed type of experien
be made for Cass Hill for a series of photo runbys static displays near Leatherbark at the lower and upper sv
local switching at Whitaker. This interactive Saturday afternoon event will provide opportunities to see di
consists and switching. Day two takes patrons to Durbin for the first ever scenes of Heisler No. 6 facing sot
another train for vintage freight cars. The new photo series is part of a historical series being debuted by
Greenbriar Valley Railroad to showcase the resto
of West Virginiads railway history. I n addition
of $250.00 per person.

PENNSYLVANIMINERSVILLEhe Reading and Northern Railroad in cooperation with Project 113 is runnin
Bunny Special train rides on Apriltge trips depart the Minersville train depot in 11:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m. and 3:
Riders can enjoy a heated train with a special visit from the Easter Bunny. The Easter Bunny will give a sr
the children riding on the train. All trips will be pows0estdyn® locomotive NO. 113. Locomotive No. 113 is on:
two surviving Ventral Railroad of New Jersey steam locomotives. It was constructed in June, 1923 at the
Works of the American Locomotive Company. It was intended solely for yard service and could move alm
cars a yard could hold.

Now itds time to thank al/l the people who send
Peter Chatman (London, England), Richard Taylor (New York Railroad Enthusiast) and from me your humk
Steam! And remember Steam Never Dies!

UNTIL OUR TRACKS CROSS AGAIN

Eaida el jpddi @mba SelEd af dgd. B Swmn .




Page 8

WNasSI|0) nesSeN ayl 01 UISIA 1Se|
13y sayew ureli| snaaD siayloig bunbury

SEMAPHORE

Wednesday, May 10, 2017 7:00 AM — RFE’s will report to
Morris Park to meet crews for Circus Train and assure that
all engines are inspected and certified. RFE’s will hold Job
briefing with all crews.

Contact to be established and maintained with PSCC.
All LIRR Road Foreman and Transportation Managers
supporting this move are equipped with portable radios
capable of transmitting on both Amtrak and LIRR Road
Frequencies, (If you are not equipped please notify your
supervisor a.s.a.p.) subject to PSCC Train Dispatcher
Instruction.

Updates to the Movement Bureau will be made as the
move progresses.

09:00 AM- Engines will leave from Morris Park and

arrive LIC.

10:30 AM- Engines will leave LIC and stage HPA with
all necessary personnel on board until Circus
train is on the approach to Harold.

11:00 AM- Circus Train arrives Harold by Amtrak via
line 1, where the Amtrak engines are cut away.

11:20 AM- LIRR places 4 E-15's from the Eastward
PSGR to line 1, couples and begins to charge the
train. Amtrak cuts away.

12:01 PM- The train is then pulled from Line 1 to
Mainline 2 clear of Signal Bridge 18 to perform
the walking brake test.

12:45 PM- Entire consist will then proceed east to the
Garden Mitchel Field Secondary with RFE on
board.

1:05 PM - Chase Engine with an E.T. employee,

RFE, onboard, follows Circus Train to Garden
Mitchell Field secondary track, to observe 3" rail
and protection boards for any damage.

2:00 PM - Circus Train arrives at Garden Mitchel
Field Secondary track.
2:10 PM - Upon arrival at Clinton Ave, (Garden

Mitchel Field Secondary Track) the
Crew will pull 36 coaches clear of Clinton Ave
and run the engines around. The coaches are
then shoved east of Quentin-Roosevelt. The
maximum capacity of 14 coaches may be spotted
between Endo Blvd and Selfridge Ave. The
maximum capacity of 19 coaches is spotted
between Selfridge Ave and the Post Office
crossing. The remaining 3 coaches will be
spotted between the Post office crossing and
Quentin Roosevelt Blvd.



May 2017

Last Run of the Circus Train on the Long Island Rail Road

Thanks for the Memories:



